



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 8168 OF 2025

JAIPRAKASH SHALIGRAM PATIL VS. STATE OF MAHA., THR. SECRETARY,
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIES, MUMBAI AND ORS.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. R.D. Bhuibhar, Advocate for petitioner.
Ms. K.H. Bhondge, AGP for respondent Nos.1 & 2/State.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 17.04.2026

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that
the affidavit of service is already filed. List the petition
after two weeks.

(Prfulla S. Khubalkar, J.)